

# Trumps - Product Specification



Page 1 of 2

Stock Code CHOHC75  
Stock Description CHOCOLATE HONEYCOMB 7.5KG



Stock APN 9311266002778

Stock TUN

Shelf Life 365 days (at time of packing)

Ingredients: **milk** compound chocolate (75%\*) (sugar, vegetable oil, **milk** solids, cocoa powder, emulsifiers (492, **soy** lecithin), salt, natural flavour), honeycomb (25%\*) (liquid sugar, glucose syrup, raising agent (sodium bicarbonate), beef gelatine, maize starch).

Country of Origin



**Packed in Australia  
from at least 70%  
Australian ingredients**

Star Rating

Allergen **Contains: milk, soy.**

Allergen May Contain May contain: peanuts, tree nuts, soy, milk

GMO Status Not Modified

Packaging Poly Liner, Cardboard Carton

Recommend. Storage Clean, dry, cool area, free from infestation. Recommended Temperature 0-15° celsius

## Physical Specification

Appearance Brown choc coating over cube shaped pieces of pale-yellow honeycomb. There may be some irregularity of the shapes; up to 15% per package may be misshapen, such as small sized or double cubes.

Flavour Typical of compound choc over honeycomb. Product is free from objectionable flavours or odours.

Texture crisp honeycomb

Odour Typical of chocolate and honeycomb

Moisture <5%

Warning Statement

Other                      Size: Base: 20 – 35mm Height: 15 – 25mm  
                                  CHOC %: 60 - 80% w/w  
                                  WEIGHT OF 10 PIECES: 100 - 200 g

### **Microbiological**

Total Plate Count	<1,000 cfu/g
Yeasts Moulds	<100 cfu/g
Coliforms	Not Applicable
E.Coli	Not Applicable
Salmonella	Not Applicable

### **Nutritional Information**

Serving Size	50g	
Servings per Packet	150	
	Av per Serve	Av per 100g
Energy	1020 kJ	2040 kJ
Protein	2 g	4.0 g
Fat	12.5 g	24.9 g
- Saturated Fat	12 g	23.9 g
Carbohydrates	31.5 g	62.9 g
- Sugars	27.5 g	55.0 g
Sodium	119 mg	238 mg
Dietary Fibre	g	g